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Depth Extension Kit, UDE

The extension frame will allow for components that do not
fit within the standard depth of the enclosure to be
mounted.

FEATURES

Description: Increases the standard depth (320 mm) of the enclosure up to 640 mm. When this accessory is used the rain
hood cannot be used. UDE maintains the enclosures IP rating.

Finish: RAL 7035.

Delivery: 2 side panels, one top and one bottom panel, two open back panels and mounting accessories.
Delivery: 2 side panels, one top and one bottom panel, two open back panels and mounting accessories
Polyester depth extension frame for polyester modular wall mounted enclosures

The extension frame increases the depth of the standard enclosure by 55 mm and is mounted between the enclosure's
door and body

Components that do not fit within the standard depth can be installed thanks to the increase in the enclosure's depth

The extension frame can be easily mounted at the last minute



SPECIFICATIONS

Color:
Material:
Color Code:

Finish:

Catalog Number

UDE75100

UDE10050

UDE7550

UDE7575

UDE75125

UDE12575

UDE10075

UDE100100

UDE100125

WARNING

Light Gray
Polyester
RAL 7035

Smooth

E-Number

1286430

1286424

1286432

1286433

1286431

1286427

1286425

1286422

1286423

Height

750mm

7000mm

750mm

750mm

750mm

1250mm

7000mm

7000mm

7000mm
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Width

700mm

500mm

500mm

750mm

1250mm

750mm

750mm

7000mm

1249mm

Enclosure
Material

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Polyester

Product Family

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Wall Mounted

Quick Ship

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude75100
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude10050
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude7550
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude7575
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude75125
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude12575
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude10075
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude100100
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-no/hoffman/products/encude100125
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
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