

## **Depth Extension Kit, UDE**



The extension frame will allow for components that do not fit within the standard depth of the enclosure to be mounted.

## **FEATURES**

Description: Increases the standard depth (320 mm) of the enclosure up to 640 mm. When this accessory is used the rain hood cannot be used. UDE maintains the enclosures IP rating.

Finish: RAL 7035.

Delivery: 2 side panels, one top and one bottom panel, two open back panels and mounting accessories.

Delivery: 2 side panels, one top and one bottom panel, two open back panels and mounting accessories

Polyester depth extension frame for polyester modular wall mounted enclosures

The extension frame increases the depth of the standard enclosure by 55 mm and is mounted between the enclosure's door and body

Components that do not fit within the standard depth can be installed thanks to the increase in the enclosure's depth

The extension frame can be easily mounted at the last minute

## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Color: Light Gray Material: Polyester **Color Code:** RAL 7035 Finish: Smooth

Table 1/1						
Catalog Number	E-Number	Height	Width	Enclosure Material	Product Family	Quick Ship
UDE75100	1286430	750mm	100mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE10050	1286424	1000mm	500mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE7550	1286432	750mm	500mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE7575	1286433	750mm	750mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE75125	1286431	750mm	1250mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE12575	1286427	1250mm	750mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE10075	1286425	1000mm	750mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE100100	1286422	1000mm	1000mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No
UDE100125	1286423	1000mm	1249mm	Polyester	Wall Mounted	No

## **WARNING**

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY **ERICO HOFFMAN TRACHTE SCHROFF ILSCO**